
Memorial Martinengo 2023
sobota 18. novembra 2023 - 11:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 MIROCZNYK Serena ARG 1065 15. 6. 2003
2 GYURKO Anna AUT 1079 8. 4. 2001
3 HUBER Pia AUT 308 8. 10. 2003
4 LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT 1023 25. 9. 2003
5 PRAXMARER Leonore AUT 193 24. 1. 2003
6 KEVAC TEA CRO 17. 11. 1990
7 KUNA Jana CRO 442 14. 11. 2000
8 MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO 344 13. 8. 2000
9 MIKOLIC Ivana CRO 11. 9. 1988
10 AIGERMANOVA Gabriela CZE 384 6. 6. 2002
11 BIELESZOVA Veronika CZE 104 25. 4. 2002
12 COUFALOVA Anna CZE 225 1. 4. 2000
13 DOUBOVA Dominika CZE 17. 5. 1990
14 JASNA Adela CZE 5. 3. 2000
15 PROKSIKOVA Patricie CZE 431 7. 7. 2002
16 SPATENKOVA Anna CZE 26. 9. 1999
17 VINCENCOVA Ester CZE 1107 7. 10. 2001
18 ANIS Dinara EST 1132 21. 5. 2006
19 MIRONOV Leana EST 13. 12. 2006
20 PROOSVALI Anneli EST 27. 3. 2006
21 BEKI ANDREA HUN 31. 3. 1996
22 EGRI Fanni lilla HUN 22. 12. 2008
23 NAGY Emma HUN 1230 1. 8. 2006
24 TOTH Eszter HUN 16. 1. 2009
25 ARAMINI Sara ITA 1051 21. 10. 2005
26 CAVANI Vittoria ITA 11. 8. 2006
27 GALLO Giorgia ITA 17. 4. 2006
28 IOGNA MARCUZZI Martina ITA 23. 8. 2005
29 PIERACCIANI Alice ITA 1024 8. 6. 2002
30 ROSIELLO Giulia ITA 23. 6. 2006
31 TONELLI Sara ITA 1043 21. 8. 2005
32 VERRI Erica ITA 3. 1. 2000
33 VOLPI Asia ITA 8. 10. 2006
34 REESINCK Sophie NED 26. 8. 2005
35 VERSTEIJNEN Annabelle NED 10. 5. 2005
36 DANEK Lucja POL 17. 6. 2004
37 KOZDEBA Weronika POL 29. 6. 2006
38 WIECZOREK Anna POL 1063 20. 5. 2003
39 MLEKUZ Eli SLO 1012 18. 2. 2004
40 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 4. 9. 1994
41 ARENDAS Laura SVK 3. 9. 2007
42 CIKOVA Lea SVK 22. 8. 2005
43 HUBINSKA Viviana SVK 11. 7. 2007
44 SUSTAKOVA Laura Alice SVK 1062 9. 4. 2002
45 ERIKSSON Linnea SWE 536 31. 7. 2008
46 OLSSON Liv SWE 7. 1. 2007
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sobota 18. novembra 2023 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BIELESZOVA Veronika CZE 104
2 PRAXMARER Leonore AUT 193
3 COUFALOVA Anna CZE 225
4 HUBER Pia AUT 308
5 MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO 344
6 AIGERMANOVA Gabriela CZE 384
7 PROKSIKOVA Patricie CZE 431
8 KUNA Jana CRO 442
9 ERIKSSON Linnea SWE 536
10 MLEKUZ Eli SLO 1012
11 LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT 1023
12 PIERACCIANI Alice ITA 1024
13 TONELLI Sara ITA 1043
14 ARAMINI Sara ITA 1051
15 SUSTAKOVA Laura Alice SVK 1062
16 WIECZOREK Anna POL 1063
17 MIROCZNYK Serena ARG 1065
18 GYURKO Anna AUT 1079
19 VINCENCOVA Ester CZE 1107
20 ANIS Dinara EST 1132
21 NAGY Emma HUN 1230
22 TOTH Eszter HUN
23 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB
24 DANEK Lucja POL
25 HUBINSKA Viviana SVK
26 CIKOVA Lea SVK
27 GALLO Giorgia ITA
28 KOZDEBA Weronika POL
29 ROSIELLO Giulia ITA
30 IOGNA MARCUZZI Martina ITA
31 MIRONOV Leana EST
32 BEKI ANDREA HUN
33 VERSTEIJNEN Annabelle NED
34 OLSSON Liv SWE
35 MIKOLIC Ivana CRO
36 REESINCK Sophie NED
37 JASNA Adela CZE
38 VOLPI Asia ITA
39 DOUBOVA Dominika CZE
40 CAVANI Vittoria ITA
41 EGRI Fanni lilla HUN
42 VERRI Erica ITA
43 SPATENKOVA Anna CZE
44 KEVAC TEA CRO
45 ARENDAS Laura SVK
46 PROOSVALI Anneli EST
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Strip 6

11:00

Referee(s):

GROLLMISCH Charlotte (GER)
SPATENKA Martin (CZE)

ARAMINI Sara ITA

KOZDEBA Weronika POL

BIELESZOVA Veronika CZE

ROSIELLO Giulia ITA

SUSTAKOVA Laura Alice SVK

KEVAC TEA CRO

EGRI Fanni lilla HUN

Strip 7

11:00

Referee(s):

BALATONI Attila (HUN)

TONELLI Sara ITA

SPATENKOVA Anna CZE

PRAXMARER Leonore AUT

GALLO Giorgia ITA

MIRONOV Leana EST

ARENDAS Laura SVK

WIECZOREK Anna POL

Strip 8

11:00

Referee(s):

PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

CIKOVA Lea SVK

MIROCZNYK Serena ARG

COUFALOVA Anna CZE

REESINCK Sophie NED

PROOSVALI Anneli EST

IOGNA MARCUZZI Martina ITA

LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT



Strip 9

11:00

Referee(s):

BELAS Karolina (SVK)

VINCENCOVA Ester CZE

HUBINSKA Viviana SVK

HUBER Pia AUT

JASNA Adela CZE

BEKI ANDREA HUN

VERSTEIJNEN Annabelle NED

PIERACCIANI Alice ITA

Strip 10

11:00

Referee(s):

ZAVODSKA Katarina (SVK)
SARMANY Zoltan (SVK)

MLEKUZ Eli SLO

DANEK Lucja POL

VOLPI Asia ITA

DOUBOVA Dominika CZE

MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO

GYURKO Anna AUT

Strip 11

11:00

Referee(s):

TURANOVA Kristina (SVK)

MIKOLIC Ivana CRO

AIGERMANOVA Gabriela CZE

ERIKSSON Linnea SWE

ANIS Dinara EST

VERRI Erica ITA

TOTH Eszter HUN

Strip 12

11:00

Referee(s):

CELLEROVA Michala (SVK)

KUNA Jana CRO

NAGY Emma HUN

KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB

CAVANI Vittoria ITA

OLSSON Liv SWE

PROKSIKOVA Patricie CZE
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 DOUBOVA Dominika CZE 5 1,00 25 11 +14 Advanced
2 BIELESZOVA Veronika CZE 6 1,00 30 18 +12 Advanced
3 HUBER Pia AUT 5 0,83 29 17 +12 Advanced
4 PRAXMARER Leonore AUT 5 0,83 29 19 +10 Advanced
5 PIERACCIANI Alice ITA 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
6 IOGNA MARCUZZI Martina ITA 5 0,83 27 19 +8 Advanced
7 VOLPI Asia ITA 4 0,80 23 11 +12 Advanced
8 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 4 0,80 23 16 +7 Advanced
9 AIGERMANOVA Gabriela CZE 4 0,80 21 18 +3 Advanced
10 KOZDEBA Weronika POL 4 0,67 27 19 +8 Advanced
11 ROSIELLO Giulia ITA 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
12 ARENDAS Laura SVK 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
13 LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT 4 0,67 27 23 +4 Advanced
14 ERIKSSON Linnea SWE 3 0,60 22 15 +7 Advanced
15 MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO 3 0,60 19 14 +5 Advanced
16 NAGY Emma HUN 3 0,60 18 15 +3 Advanced
17 MIKOLIC Ivana CRO 3 0,60 22 20 +2 Advanced
18 KUNA Jana CRO 3 0,60 19 19 0 Advanced
19 REESINCK Sophie NED 3 0,50 26 19 +7 Advanced
20 JASNA Adela CZE 3 0,50 26 22 +4 Advanced
21 COUFALOVA Anna CZE 3 0,50 25 21 +4 Advanced
22T PROOSVALI Anneli EST 3 0,50 25 22 +3 Advanced
22T EGRI Fanni lilla HUN 3 0,50 25 22 +3 Advanced
24 WIECZOREK Anna POL 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
25 SPATENKOVA Anna CZE 3 0,50 23 21 +2 Advanced
26 GALLO Giorgia ITA 3 0,50 20 21 -1 Advanced
27 VERSTEIJNEN Annabelle NED 3 0,50 20 24 -4 Advanced
28 CIKOVA Lea SVK 3 0,50 21 26 -5 Advanced
29T PROKSIKOVA Patricie CZE 2 0,40 20 20 0 Advanced
29T CAVANI Vittoria ITA 2 0,40 20 20 0 Advanced
31 TOTH Eszter HUN 2 0,40 18 19 -1 Advanced
32 ANIS Dinara EST 2 0,40 15 17 -2 Advanced
33 DANEK Lucja POL 2 0,40 17 23 -6 Advanced
34 ARAMINI Sara ITA 2 0,33 24 25 -1 Advanced
35 MIRONOV Leana EST 2 0,33 24 26 -2 Advanced
36 VINCENCOVA Ester CZE 2 0,33 19 23 -4 Eliminated
37 BEKI ANDREA HUN 2 0,33 20 26 -6 Eliminated
38 SUSTAKOVA Laura Alice SVK 2 0,33 15 25 -10 Eliminated
39 VERRI Erica ITA 1 0,20 15 24 -9 Eliminated
40 OLSSON Liv SWE 1 0,20 13 23 -10 Eliminated
41 MLEKUZ Eli SLO 1 0,20 12 22 -10 Eliminated
42 HUBINSKA Viviana SVK 1 0,17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
43 TONELLI Sara ITA 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
44 GYURKO Anna AUT 0 0,00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
45 KEVAC TEA CRO 0 0,00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
46 MIROCZNYK Serena ARG 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 COUFALOVA Anna CZE 1. 4. 2000
2 BIELESZOVA Veronika CZE 25. 4. 2002
3T ROSIELLO Giulia ITA 23. 6. 2006
3T NAGY Emma HUN 1. 8. 2006
5 PRAXMARER Leonore AUT 24. 1. 2003
6 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 4. 9. 1994
7 KOZDEBA Weronika POL 29. 6. 2006
8 ERIKSSON Linnea SWE 31. 7. 2008
9 HUBER Pia AUT 8. 10. 2003
10 PIERACCIANI Alice ITA 8. 6. 2002
11 AIGERMANOVA Gabriela CZE 6. 6. 2002
12 LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT 25. 9. 2003
13 MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO 13. 8. 2000
14 GALLO Giorgia ITA 17. 4. 2006
15 VERSTEIJNEN Annabelle NED 10. 5. 2005
16 ANIS Dinara EST 21. 5. 2006
17 DOUBOVA Dominika CZE 17. 5. 1990
18 IOGNA MARCUZZI Martina ITA 23. 8. 2005
19 VOLPI Asia ITA 8. 10. 2006
20 ARENDAS Laura SVK 3. 9. 2007
21 MIKOLIC Ivana CRO 11. 9. 1988
22 KUNA Jana CRO 14. 11. 2000
23 REESINCK Sophie NED 26. 8. 2005
24 JASNA Adela CZE 5. 3. 2000
25T PROOSVALI Anneli EST 27. 3. 2006
25T EGRI Fanni lilla HUN 22. 12. 2008
27 WIECZOREK Anna POL 20. 5. 2003
28 SPATENKOVA Anna CZE 26. 9. 1999
29 CIKOVA Lea SVK 22. 8. 2005
30T PROKSIKOVA Patricie CZE 7. 7. 2002
30T CAVANI Vittoria ITA 11. 8. 2006
32 ARAMINI Sara ITA 21. 10. 2005
33 TOTH Eszter HUN 16. 1. 2009
34 DANEK Lucja POL 17. 6. 2004
35 MIRONOV Leana EST 13. 12. 2006
36 VINCENCOVA Ester CZE 7. 10. 2001
37 BEKI ANDREA HUN 31. 3. 1996
38 SUSTAKOVA Laura Alice SVK 9. 4. 2002
39 VERRI Erica ITA 3. 1. 2000
40 OLSSON Liv SWE 7. 1. 2007
41 MLEKUZ Eli SLO 18. 2. 2004
42 HUBINSKA Viviana SVK 11. 7. 2007
43 TONELLI Sara ITA 21. 8. 2005
44 GYURKO Anna AUT 8. 4. 2001
45 KEVAC TEA CRO 17. 11. 1990
46 MIROCZNYK Serena ARG 15. 6. 2003
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Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BALATONI Attila HUN 00862664 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BELAS Karolina SVK B 00002669 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLEROVA Michala SVK B 00000034 Ref: 1
GROLLMISCH Charlotte GER 00701480 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PETKOVIC Lara CRO B 00832764 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SARMANY Zoltan SVK C 00837908 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SPATENKA Martin CZE 00834913 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TURANOVA Kristina SVK B 00690506 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZAVODSKA Katarina SVK 00852369 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


